RUSSIAN PHILOLOGY STUDIES
Academic year: 2024/2025


BA STUDY CYCLE
Russian Philology – Communication in Business
	Subject
(taught in Russian)
	USOS code
	Semester
	Number of hours
	ECTS

	
	
	
	practical classes
	lecture
	

	Practical Russian learning (part 3)
	340-RK1-3PNR
	5–6
	90+90
	0
	6+6

	History of Russian literature (part 3: 20th–21st centuries)
	340-RK1-3HLR
	5–6
	30+30
	30+30
	5+6

	Communication in business (part 2)
	340-RK1-3KWBM
	5–6
	30+30
	0
	3+3

	Commercial correspondence
	340-RK1-3KOR
	5
	30
	0
	3




Russian Philology
	Subject
(taught in Russian)
	USOS code
	Semester
	Number of hours
	ECTS

	
	
	
	practical classes
	lecture
	

	Practical Russian learning (part 3)
	340-RP1-3PNR
	5–6
	90+90
	0
	6+6

	Descriptive grammar of Russian language: morphology (part 2)
	340-RP1-3GOM
	5
	30
	30
	4

	Descriptive grammar of Russian language: syntax
	340-RP1-3GOS
	6
	15
	30
	4

	History of Russian literature (part 3: 20th–21st centuries)
	340-RP1-3HLR
	5–6
	30+30
	30+30
	5+6





Russian Philology – Communication in Media (for beginners)
	Subject
(taught in Russian)
	USOS code
	Semester
	Number of hours
	ECTS

	
	
	
	practical classes
	lecture
	

	Practical Russian language training (part 2A)
	340-RM1-2PNR
	3–4
	90+90
	0
	6+6

	Practical Russian language training (part 2B)
	340-RM1-2PNRJ
	3–4
	60+30
	0
	4+4

	Practical Russian language training: lab classes (part 2)
	340-RM1-2LAB
	3
	30
	0
	2

	Descriptive grammar of Russian language: phonetics
	340-RM1-2GOF
	3
	30
	0
	4

	Descriptive grammar of Russian language: morphology (part 1)
	340-RM1-2GOM
	4
	30
	30
	4

	History of Russian literature (part 2: 19th)
	340-RM1-2HLR
	3–4
	15+15
	30+30
	4+5

	Mass media theory
	340-RM1-2TME
	3
	30
	0
	3

	Basics of intercultural communication
	340-RM1-1PKM
	3
	30
	0
	2

	Practical editing of journalistic texts
	340-RM1-2ETD
	4
	30
	0
	3

	Language of mass media
	340-RM1-2JMM
	4
	30
	0
	3

	Linguistic strategies in advertisement
	340-RM1-2SJR
	4
	30
	0
	3






Russian Philology – Communication in Administration
	Subject
(taught in Russian)
	USOS code
	Semester
	Number of hours
	ECTS

	
	
	
	practical classes
	lecture
	

	Practical Russian language training (part 1)
	340-RA1-1PNR
	1–2
	90+90
	0
	6+6

	Practical Russian language training: lab classes (part 1)
	340-RA1-1LAB
	1–2
	30+30
	0
	2+2

	Descriptive grammar of Russian language: phonetics
	340-RA1-1GOF
	1
	30
	0
	4

	Descriptive grammar of Russian language: morphology (part 1)
	340-RA1-1GOM
	2
	30
	30
	4

	Practical Russian language training (part 2)
	340-RA1-2PNR
	3–4
	90+90
	0
	6+6

	Practical Russian language training: lab classes (part 2)
	340-RA1-2LAB
	3
	30
	0
	2

	Descriptive grammar of Russian language: morphology (part 2)
	340-RA1-2GOM
	3
	30
	30
	4

	Descriptive grammar of Russian language: syntax
	340-RA1-2GOS
	4
	30
	15
	5

	History of Russian literature (part 2: 19th century)
	340-RA1-2HLR
	3–4
	30+30
	15+15
	5+5

	Intercultural communication
	340-RA1-2KOI
	4
	30
	0
	3

	Official discourse – linguistic features
	340-RA1-2DUCJ
	3–4
	30+30
	0
	4

	Basic of language of law
	340-RA1-2PJP
	3–4
	30+30
	0
	4



Applied Linguistics	
	Subject
(taught in German/Russian/English)
	USOS code
	Semester
	Number of hours
	ECTS

	
	
	
	practical classes
	lecture
	

	Practical German language training (part 1)
	340-LS1-1PNN1
	1–2
	120+120
	0
	8+8

	Practical Russian language training (part 1)
	340-LS1-1PNR1
	1–2
	90+90
	0
	6+7

	Practical English language training (part 1)
	340-LS1-1PNA1
	1–2
	30+30
	0
	1+2

	Descriptive grammar of German language: morphology
	340-LS1-1GONM
	2
	15
	15
	2

	Practical German language training (part 2)
	340-LS1-2PNN2
	3–4
	90+90
	0
	6+7

	Practical Russian language training (part 2)
	340-LS1-2PNR2
	3–4
	90+90
	0
	6+7

	Practical English language training (part 2)
	340-LS1-2PNA2
	3–4
	30+30
	0
	1+2

	Descriptive grammar of German language: syntax
	340-LS1-2GONS
	3
	15
	15
	2

	Descriptive grammar of the Russian language with elements of contrastive grammar
	340-LS1-2GORK
	3
	0
	30
	2

	History and culture of Russian-speaking language area
	340-LS1-2HKRJ
	4
	30
	0
	2

	German language in administration and business
	340-LS1-2NAB
	4
	30
	0
	3

	Language of German-speaking media
	340-LS1-2JMN
	4
	30
	0
	3






MA STUDY CYCLE

Russian Philology – Translation Studies
	Subject
(taught in Russian)
	USOS code
	Semester
	Number of hours
	ECTS

	
	
	
	practical classes
	lecture
	

	Practical Russian language training (part 1)
	340-RT2-1PNR
	1–2
	90+90
	0
	9+10

	Research methodology in linguistics
	340-RT2-1MBJ
	1
	30
	0
	3

	Research methodology in literary studies
	340-RT2-1MBL
	
	
	
	

	The latest Russian literature
	340-RT2-1NLR
	1
	30
	30
	6

	Foreign language course (taught in: English/German/French)
	340-RT2-1LJO
	1
	30
	0
	2

	Practical Russian language training (part 2)
	340-RT2-2PNR
	3–4
	90+30
	0
	18+9

	Semantics and pragmatics of discourse in Russian language
	340-RT2-2SPD
	3
	30
	0
	3



Foreign Philology (Russian) – Specialization for teachers
	Subject
(taught in Russian)
	USOS code
	Semester
	Number of hours
	ECTS

	
	
	
	practical classes
	lecture
	

	Practical knowledge of the Russian language (part 1)
	340-ON2-1PZR
	1–2
	60+60
	0
	10+10

	Discourse analysis in the Russian language
	340-ON2-1ADR
	1
	15
	15
	2

	Intercultural communication and education
	340-ON2-1KEM
	2
	15
	15
	2

	Contemporary linguistic theories
	340-ON2-1WTR
	1
	0
	15
	1

	Contemporary literary theories
	340-ON2-1TLR
	1
	0
	15
	1

	The latest Russian literature
	340-ON2-1NLR
	1
	15
	15
	2

	Contemporary culture of Russian-speaking countries
	340-ON2-1WKR
	2
	15
	15
	2

	Practical knowledge of the Russian language (part 2)
	340-ON2-2PZR
	3–4
	60+60
	0
	10+10



